SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3334/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2017 in FA No. 3868/2017 05-10-2017 in FA No. 3869/2017 05-10-2017 in FA No. 3285/2017 05-10-2017 in FA No. 3287/2017 05-10-2017 in FA No. 3288/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

MAHADEO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.199647/2022-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.199649/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199648/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS and IA No.199650/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

> Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. Mr. Tushar D.bhelkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

application seeking Issue notice on the condonation of delay and on the petition seeking leave to appeal.

service, in addition to ordinary Dasti process, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) COURT MASTER