# www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 199647/2022,199648/2022,199649/2022,199650/2022, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3334/2022

MAHADEO Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 199647/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 199648/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 199649/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 199650/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar D.bhelkar, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Subhash Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Swapnil Anil Walde, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.3, though last chance was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar