SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3334/2022

MAHADEO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 199647/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 199648/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 199649/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 199650/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 19-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 5th March, 2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 3 is now duly served and the proof of dasti service is placed on record along with an affidavit on 20th February, 2024. Accordingly, matter be listed before the Court for further consideration.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)